

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 7137/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-01-2026 in CRA No. 707/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

RAMABAI BAPU YEDE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATANBAI LAXMAN YEDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 54159/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 86013/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No. 54160/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No. 86012/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; IA No. 139123/2026 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 13-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR
Mr. Rishabh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As of last opportunity, two weeks' further time and no more, is allowed to the learned counsel for the respondent No.5 for filing counter affidavit.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)